
To,

The Teacher in Charge.

Jati ndra Raj endra Mahavidyalaya,
Amtala, Murshidabad.

Sub: Prayer for granting permission for introducing an Add-on Course in the
current Acadernic Session 2022-23

Madam,

This is fbr your kind information that the Department of Sanskrit in its Deparlmental
meeting has taken a resolution to introduce one Coursc viz. an Add-on Course in the current
Academic Session 2022-23.In ordcr to go ahead we need to seek your permission which we
are sure will be granted by you for the larger interest of the students of our college.

Therefore, we eamcstly request you to grant us the pernrission to introduce the abovc course
so that wc can publish the notification as soon as possible.

Thanking you in anticipation.

A,ee OIA "

t.1' .':ar-in-CltArOe
tind:;, r.. ,:ndra hlunlvidTalaya
P.0. Anrula, Murshidatiad'

Yours sincerely, . i$

s^,&rl- t.^GJ*t 
-.....n.,,:l$lli..'..,"

Santosh Mandal lrcQtss+s"
H oD, Department or sail't'[it)'"

Jatindra Rajendra Mahavidyalayp,
Amtala, Murshidabad. '
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Arntala* Murshidabad

Department of Sanskrit

Add on Course on

ARTHASHASTRA AS AN.A.NCTENT INDIAN KNOWLEDGE SYSTSM

About the 30 Hours Value Added Course
Course Title Arthashastra as an ancient indian knowledge system

Course Outcome Students lvill understand the importance of health and fitness
principles as they relate to better health and will be able to :

activity

strategies

help students with concerns related to stress, mental health
academic concems and other conceurs.

Course Fee Nit

Course Duration OneClass:lHour
29 Lecfures:29 Hours
Screening of a Film: 1 Hours
Total Course Duration: 30 (29+1) Hours
Final Assessment on the Last Day.

Assessment Process MCQ

Course Certificate Sfudents will get certificate on Course-end Assessment

Course Coordinator Chandan Dutta, SACT-1, Department of Sanskrit



\ralue Added Course Stllabus

Module I

F Basic introduction of Dharmashastra

F Brif introduction of Author and text

Module 2

) Canakya - A historical perspective

Module 3

I

Module 4

Chapter 2 - Vidyasarnuddesh (Select part of Arthashastra)

F Anikshikisthapana
F Troyisthapana
F Barta-Dandaniti sthapana

F Rajarshibrittantam and Indriojoy
F Arisarabarga

F Amatyatpatti

F Mantradhikar

F Gudhopurushotpatti

F Rastrajanapadnibesh

D Prokritisampada
F Rajmandalam

Module 5

Methodology of Ancient Indian Administr:ative Theory

Module 5

[Duration: 2 Hours]

[Duration :3 Hours]

[Duration : 5 Hoursl

[Duration :4 Hours]

[Duration : 14 Hours]

Conclusion

[Duration :2 Hours]

)

)



Lesson Plan

Lectures Course Content

Lectures I (1 Hour) Brif History of Dharmashastra

Lectures 2 (1 Hour) lntroduction of Author and text

Lectures 3 (1 Hour) Kautilya - A historical perspective

Lectures 4 (1 Hour) The oral Tradition

Lectures 5 (1 Hour) Views about the date and place of Kautilya

Lectures 6 (1 Hour) Definition of Artha

Lectures 7 (1 Hour) Definition of Arlhashastra

Lectures 8 (1 Hour) Relation of Arthashastra with Scriptures

Lectures 9 (1 Hour) Administration and Conelating Arthashastra

Lectures 10 (1 Hour) Management and C orrel ating Arthashastra

Lectures 11 (1 Hour) Methodology of Indian Administrative Theorr,

Lectures 12 (1 Hour) Methodology of Ancient Indian Administrative Theory fonn Text

Lectures 13 (1 Hour) Method of Description

Lectures 14 (1 Hour) Classification of contents and brif introduction

Lectures 15 (l Hour) Anikslrikisthapana

Lectures 16 (l Hour) Troyisthapana

I-ectures 17 (1 Hour) Bartasthapana

Lectures 18 (1 Hour) Dandanitisthapana

Lectures 1e (1 Hour) Yogakshem

Lectures 20 (1 Hour) Raj arshibrittantam and Indrioj oy

Lectures 21 (1 Hour) Arisarabarga

Lectures 22 (1 Hour) Amatyatpatti

Lectures 23 (1 Hour) Mantradhikar

Lectures 24 (1 Hour) Sharogunyarn

Lectures 25 (1 Hour) Gudhopurushotpatti

Lectures 26 (1 Hour) Rastrajanapadnibesh

Lectures 27 (1 Hour) Prokritisarnpada

Lectures 28 (1 Hour) Rajmandalam

Lecftires 29 (1 Hour) Conclusion

Lectures 30 (1 Hour) Exam



Leaming Resources

Evaluation Processes

Qau
/

( ,1,r 
1.,,.-.,/,.,1 k lLr,,,.

At the end of the Course, there will be
Marks would be calculated based on the
the classes ofthe Course.

sessment" Attendance Component
Percentage of the Students during

a Course-end Asr
acfual Attendance

Course-end Assessment Marks:25

Attendance Marks:5

Evaluation would be done: Course-end Assessment & Attendance Total Marks: 30

Students will get Certif,rcate After Completion ofthe
Course

-
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Estd:1986
Website : wwwj mr.ore. h Email lp; princ iDal/iDj rm.org. in Fax-03482 -2 47 244

Phone No. (STD - A3482) 247107(Pincipal), 247244({lfftce)

Date Time Topic Teachers
Narne

0210s12a23 04:30pm - 05:30pm Brif History of Dharmashastra CD
a4lasl2023 04:30pm - 05:30pm Introduction of Author and text STM
0610s12023 02:30pm - 03:30pm Kautilya - A historical perspective BC
a810s12023 04:30pm - 05:30pm The oral Tradition CD
1A10512023 04:30pm - 05:30pm Vier.l,s about the date and place of

Kautilya
CD

1110512023 04:30pm - 05:30pm Definition ofArtha STM
12l0sl2A?3 04:30nm - 05:30rrm Defi nition of Arthashastra BC
1510512a23 04:30pm - 05:30pm Relation of Arthashastra with

Scriptures
CD

t6las12023 04:30pm - 05:30pm Admini stration and Correlating
Arthashastra

STM

1810512023 04:30pm - 05:30pm Managernent and Correlating
Arthashastra

CD

2010512023 02:30pm - 03:30pm Methodology of lndian Administrative
Theory

BC

221A5D023 09:30am - 10:30am Methodology of fuicient Indian
Adrninistrative Theorv form Text

BC

2310512023 04:30pm - 05:30pm Method of Description STM
2410s12023 04:30pm - 05:30pm Classification of contents and brif

introduction
CD

2s10512a23 04:30pm - 05:30pm Anikshikisthapana CD
2710512A23 02:30pm - 03:30pm "[ ro1,'istliapana STN.T

2910512023 04:30pm - 05:30pm Bartasthapana BC
30/05i2023 04:30pm - 05:30pm Dandanitisthapana STM
a3106/2023 02:30pm - 03:30pm Yogakshem CD
05/0512023 04:30pm - 05:30pm Raj arshibrittantam and Indrioi oy BC
061a612023 04:30pm - 05:30pm Arisarabarga STM
0710612023 09:30am - 10:30am Amatyatpatti BC
0710612023 04:30pm - 05:30pm Mantradhikar BC
10106t2023 02:30pm - 03:30pm Sharogunyam s'tM
t010612023 03:30pm - 04:30pm Gudhopurushotpatti BC
120612023 04:30pm - 05:30pm Rastrajanapadnibesh CD
t410612a23 04:30prn - 05:30pm Prokritisampada STM
tsl06l2a23 04:30pm - 05:30pm Rajmandalam BC
1610612023 09:30am - 10:30am Conclusion n/,.* ^l^- -hrtn STN4,
1610612A23 04:30pm - 05:30pm Add-on CourseExam CD

Add On Course Routine
On

ARTHASHASTRA AS AN ANCIENT INDIAN KNOWLEDC;E SYSTEM
Session z z,oz2-2o25

Co - Ordinotor
J.R. Mahavidyalaya

P.O.- Amtala, Dist.- Msd.



JATINDRA ITAJENDRA MAHAVI DYA LAYA

@
P.O - AMTALA * DIST. - MURSI{IDABAD i PIN CO')E - 742121

E-mail - principal@jrnr.org.in, web Site - wwwjr.m.org.in, phonc No - 0.r4n2_2 47244,2,t7 r07
ENROLLMENT SHEET

Atld On / Value Addctl Coursc
Dept. Name

Sanskrit
Coursc Narnc Scssion :

Arthashastra as an Ancicrrt Incliarr Kr2022-2023
SI Reg no Student Id Nanre liil na ture
I 052162 B.A/22t0392 EHANNABI MONDAL
2 05 l 688 8.N22t0421 UMA KHATUN
3 05 l 880 8.N22t0464 RUHANA KIJATUN
4 05 1654 8.At22t0465 KANIKA KI]ATUN

a

t+B

r( CL
5 051829 8.N22t0597 REYA SARKAR

6 052294 B.At22t0s98 ALAM
7 052534 B.A/22t0605 SOIIAN MOLLA

8 051949 8.4t22t0620 snNCtTn Btswns
9 0523s7 8.At22t0628 NURUI- IIASAN MALI'I'YA
l0 051952 8.N22/06st SANIA SULTANA

1t 0s1623 8.N22t0663 HAPIJA K}IATUN
l2 0s I 663 8.N22t0694 IIA KtIA'IIJN
13 052322 8.N22/0700
t4 052617 8.N22t0713

UITSTLIM MAt,Il'YA

YOL]SUF KHAN

l5 052392 B.A/22t0726 RAJIBUL ISLAM

t6 0523 I 5 8.4t22t0746 ].tALDER

t7 051624 8.N22t0756 HASINA BANU
l8 052156 '8.N22t0759

DEEP HALDER
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t9 051670 8.At22t0772 MADHUMII'A BISWAS

20 051612 8.4t22t0799 FARI IANA YEASMIN
2t 05167 I 8.At22t0852 MAIIRoJA KIIATUN
22 052566 B.At22t090t SUMAN MONDAI-,

23 052097 B.A/2210903 INUI, SK

24 052525 B.A/22t0921 SBLIM SI IAIKI I
I

25 051644 B.A/22/0942 KI{ATL]N

26 052050 8.N22/0950 KIIATTIN
27 0s2 I 85 8.N22/0966
28 051775 8.N22t0973

INSANT'J.IAMAN SK

PINKI K[IA'I'UN

29 052027 B.A/22n00s SUNIl'A KIIATUN
30 052482 B.A/22n018 D ALI

3t 051931 B.N22n05t SAKIBA KHATUN

u /-

v(

lrd 14

u

0.tu \^

32 0s2178 B.A/22n100 GOLAM MOSTAFA SK

JJ 052274 B.A/22/1112 M AKTAIi
34 05 I 780 B.At22fitt7 PRACI-II MONDAL

35 052072 ts.At22n140 ABDUI- MOMIN MALITYA f\tr

\L

.'.,
AgL\1"'1

36 052462 8.At22il1s9 SAI.IADAT SK

37 0s2124 8.At22il169 ASI IAITIJZZAMAN I\4ONI)NI

38 052220 8.At22fit96 n illttt,L sAtKu
39 052405 B.N22n2t0 ITAN,IJAN K}IAN
40 052213 8.N22/1224 INJAMUL HAQUE ue_4t 052441 B.A/22/1248 SAI]IIt AIIAMMIJI) tr ba

I
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Signature of Principal / Teaeher-in-charge



JATIN DRA RAJENDRA MAHAV I DYA I.AYA
//A\'g/

P.O. AMTALA * DIST. - MURSTIIDABAD * PIN ( OIJE - 742121
E-mail - principal@jrm.org.in, web Site - wwwjr.m.org.in, pftonc No - 034g2-2 47244,247107

ENITOLLMENT SHE,ET

Add o / Value Addctl Cou rsc
Dept. Name

Sanskrit
Course Name Scssiou :

Arthashastra as an Ancient lndian Kr2022-2023
SI Reg no Student ld Nanrc Signatprc
42 052449 8.At22n257 SADI{UL MONDAI-

43 052430 8.At22il279 II.ONI SK

44 052267 8.A122il284 l\4AtNUL ItASAN

45 052024 8.N22/13t2 SUMII{A KI]ATUN

)\
4B

46 051797 8.N22/1316 RAIIIMA KFIATUN oh
47 052016 8.N22n364 ABDT]II, ITAIIAMAN SK fte
48 052401 B.N22/1367 I{AKlll !iK

49 052454 8.N22n389 SAGIIT IIOSSAIN sa8r To O SSqlrZ
50 052512 8.A12211394 SATIMA MAL PAI-IARIA

5l 05256s 8.At22n399 SUMAN GIIOStl

52 052594 B.N22lt4t6 TARIK IKBAL

53 052400 8.N22n426 RAKESII MISTRI

M
AB

54 05 I 878 B.A/22/14s3 RUBINA KIIAI'UN

55 052s56 8.N22n463 SOURAB SK AA
56 052446 B.A/2211479 SABIR MONDAL

57 065844 8.A12U0348 JI.]SMIN KI IAI'UN une5
58 067213 8.A12U0367 suRnJl f Gilosil
59 066r84 B.Al2U039t ROKIYA KIIA'IUN (

60 067091 B.A/2U0401 SAMIM ITAJA KHAN

6t 067178 B.Al2U04ts Subhrodip Clrosh

62 065789 IAIN KilA'.t't,IN

63 065752 8.N2U0533 BILKIS KIIA'TUN

64 066289 B.N2U056t SAJI]MA KI-IA'IUN

J'o
A

(/'

q

65 066628 B.Al2y069s Bittu Chosh I
I

66 066226 8.N2U0748 SABANA YASMIN ^ Ss-bo*).. \to\ltri\r\
67 066929 8.N2U0865 RAJA MONDAL (
68 066567 B.Al2U087t ARIF MOLLA A
69 067144 B.Al2vt022 SOHEL MONDAL d I nndo {
70 066707 B.Al2v1t38 ISMAtl, MAI,ITYA MN
7t 067095 B.Al2lt236 SN MII{ MAL,ITYA 4g
72 061022 B.Al2Ut347 SAFniI, MANDAL

73 0666t7 B.Al2l1412 BBLt.At. SK

74 066672 B.A/21/1430 IIAPIJUL SHATKH

75 066629 B.N2lt460 BTIU MONDAL

76 067232 B.N2t/1533 TINKTJ MONDAI, ENku etcrn {a-,t

Mo d a.I

77 067212 B.N2lt6t8 SUI(r\J MONDAI

78 067188 B.Al2Ut762 SUJAN KlIAN 9ugart Kha?1
79 066709 B.Al2Ut7'rt4 IST]AK IIOSSAIN I ?1.o.
80 065856 B.Al21lt835 JI1ILIK KIIAT'UN tg
8l 066099 B.N2Ut87t RATITMA KIIATUN i.r
82 066294 8.A1212018 SAKTNA KI IATUN

Signature of Principal / Teacher-irr-charge
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JATINDRA RAJENDRA MAHAVIDYALAYN

,@)
P.O - AMTALA '* DIST. . MURSHIDABAD * PIN CODE -742121

E-mail 'principal@jrm.org.in, \,veb Site - wwwjrnr.org.in, phorrc No - 03482-2 47244,247107

ENITOLLMENT SHEET

Add On / Val ,\tldctl Coursc
Dept. Name

Sanskrit

Course Name Scssioqr :

Arthashasha as an Ancient tndian Kt2022-2023

rtn

4P-t

I q_

@"h^
. Teacher-in_Cheme

'H[:i['#,:,'fl li:[,,Is:l.*

sl Reg no Student Id Nrtnrc Signalure

83 067025 B.N2t/2048 SAITIKUI- SK ti S

84 055 145 8.N1910864 Khalid Mondal \[
85 058454 8.A12010269 ALAMCII( SI'IAIKH

86 058641 B.Al20l028t MD AKASII MONDAL B A rr\onAcu!
87 058790 8.N2010324 RUBEL MONDAL rv
88 058154 8.A12010335 RESIIMA KIIAI'UN frt
89 058725 8.A12010379 PITIYANSIILI PAL fui PaL
90 057961 8.A120t0462 JULEKHA KI.IA']'I.,N rL
9t 058808 B.A/20l0s01 SNAIRUt, MONDAL

92 058958 8.A120t0660 SUITOJ KIIAN

93 05n628 8.A12010757 N4ANJt.It ilASAN fAnrn.k,,;r l+cr,-,\\,-
94 058985 8.A120t0840 USUF SK +ts
95 057985 B.Al20t086s LILISMINA KIIATUN r*r Lil llr t \t Ct
96 058625 B.N20lt0t3 MAJITII, SIIAIKII \a;ryitti
97 05882s 8.N20/tt09 SAI IIN ]{IJJA

98 058236 8.N2011203 SADIA I'AI(VIN l

99 0s8743 B.Al20lt271 RA}IIJI- SK

100 0587 I 8 B.Al20lt292 PIAT{UL SK

l0l 058650 8.N2011377 MD SELIM MALITYA

102 058862 B.Al20lt5tt sAMruL t{AQUE

103 081724 B.Al20/ts83 MUI{SHIDA KI-IA'IUN

Signature of Principal / Teacher-irr-charge
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Jatindra Raj endra Mahavidyalaya
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RESULTS

FOR VALUE ADDED COURSE - Arthashastra as an Ancient Indian Knowledge System

RESULTS:

SI Reg no Student Id Name
Written
Marks

Attendance
Marks

Result

1 052162 B.A/2210392 EHANNABI MONDAL 15 4 a
2 05 1 688 8.N22/0421 MASUMAKHATLTN 0 0 AB
J 05 1 880 8.A1220464 RUHANA KHATUN 17 5 a
4 05 1654 8.N221046s KANIKA KHATTIN 0 0 AB
5 05 I 829 8.A1221059',7 REYA SARKAR 15 4 0
6 052294 8.A12210598 MEHEFUJ ALAM 15 4 o
1 052534 8.A12210605 SOHAN MOLLA 0 0 AB
8 051949 B.Al22/0620 SANGITA BISWAS t4 3 o
9 052351 B.N22/0628 NURUL HASAN MALITYA 16 3 a
t0 051952 B.Al22l06s1 SANIA SULTANA 18 5 o
l1 051623 8.A12210663 HAPIJA KHATTIN 0 0 AB
12 0s 1663 8.A12210694 KURSHIA KHATLTN l5 4 o
t3 052322 8.A12210100 MURSELIMMALITYA t7 4 a
14 052617 B.Al22l07t3 YOUSLIF KHAN 0 0 AB
1,5 052392 8.A12210726 RAJIBUL ISLAM 18 4 o
16 0523 1 5 8.A12210746 MRINMOY HALDER l6 4 o
t7 051624 B.A/22t07s6 HASINA BANU t4 3 a
18 052156 B.Al22t0t59 DEEP HALDER 0 0 AB
19 051670 8.A12210712 MADHUMITA BISWAS t1 4 o
20 0516t2 8.N2210799 FARHANA YEASMIN 18 4 o
2l 05t671 8.N22t0852 MAFROJA KHATTIN l4 4 o
22 052566 B.A122/0901 SUMAN MONDAT, 13 3 o
23 052091 8.A12210903 AMINUL SK 17 4 a
24 052525 B.Al22/092t SELIM SHAIKH 16 4 o
25 05t644 8.A122t0942 JLILEKHA KHATTIN 0 0 AB
26 052050 B.Al22l09s0 TUHINA KHATTIN 0 0 AB
27 052 185 8.N22t0966 HASANUJJAMAN SK 15 J a
28 051775 8.412210973 PINKI KHATLTN 18 5 a
29 052027 8.4t22n005 SLINITA KHATIJN t7 5 o
30 0s2482 B.Al22lt0t8 SAJID ALI t4 4 a
31 051931 B.Al22l10st SAKIBA KHATUN l6 5 o
32 052t78 B.A/2217100 GOLAMMOSTAFA SK AB
JJ 052274 B.Al22ll112 MASUM AKTAR 77 5 o
34 05 1780 B.A/22lrtt7 PRACHI MONDAL 15 4 o
35 052012 B.Al22ltt40 ABDUL MOMIN

MALITYA
0 0 AB

36 052462 B.N22ltts9 SAHADAT SK t4 4 a
7t 052124 B.N22ltt69 ASHARUZZAMAN

MONDAL
l5 3 a

38 0s2220 8.N2217796 JAHIRUL SAIKH t7 4 0
39 05240s B.Al22lt2t0 RAMJAN KHAN 0 0 AB
40 052213 8.A122t221 INJAMUL HAQIIE 18 4 a
4t 052441 8.A12211248 SABIR AHAMMED 18 5 o
42 052449 B.Al22lt2s7 SADRUL MONDAL 15 3 a
43 052430 8.A12211279 RONI SK 0 0 AB
44 052267 B.Al22lt284 MAINUL HASAN t5 4 a
45 052024 8.A12211312 SUMIRAKHATIIN l8 5 o
46 051797 B.Al22lt3t6 RAHIMA KHATUN 11 4 o
47 0s2076 8.N2211364 ABDURRAHAMAN SK 0 0 AB
48 052401 B.A.l22lt36l RAKIB SK t4 3 o
49 052454 8.A12211389 SAGIRHOSSAIN 16 4 o
50 052512 B.Al22ll394 SATIMA MAL PAHARIA 16 4 a
5l 052565 8.A12211399 SUMAN GHOSH l5 3 o



52 052594 B.Al22t14t6 TARTKIKBAL 0 0 AB

53 052400 8.A12211426 RAKESH MISTRI t7 4 a
54 05 1 878 8.A12211453 RLIBINA KHATUN 15 4 o
5_s 052556 8.A1221463 SOURAB SK 0 0 AB
56 052446 8.A12211419 SABIRMONDAI, l8 3 o
51 065844 8.412U0348 JESMINKHATUN 17 4 0
58 067213 8.412110367 SURAJIT GHOSH l5 3 o
59 066 1 84 B.Al21l039t ROKIYA KIIATIIN t6 4 o
60 067091 8.A121 0401 SAMIM RA.IA KHAN l6 4 o
6l 067 t78 8,A121 0415 Subhrodip Ghosh 15 4 o
62 065789 B.Al2t t0514 FAIN KHATI]N 14 4 a
63 065752 8.Ai2U0533 BILKIS KHATUN t6 4 a
64 066289 B.A/2rl0-56r SAJEMAKHATLIN 0 0 AB
65 066628 8.A12v0695 Bithr Ghosh t7 4 0
66 066226 8.A12l/0148 SABANA YASMIN t7 4 o
67 066929 8.A12110865 RAJA MONDAL 17 5 o
68 066s67 B.Al211081t ARIF MOLLA t4 3 o
69 067744 B.Al2Ut022 SOHEL MONDAL 18 5 a
70 066101 B.A/21l1138 ISMAIL MALITYA l6 4 o
7t 061095 B.Al2Ut236 SAMIR MALITYA 0 0 AB
'72 061022 8.A12111341 SAFAIL MANDAL t7 4 o
t) 066617 B.Al21l14t2 BELLAL SK t7 4 o
74 066672 8.A12U1430 HAPIruL SHAIKH 16 4 o
75 066629 B.Al2Ut460 BITTU MONDAL 0 0 AB
76 06'7232 B.Al2Ut533 TINKU MONDAL t7 4 o
7',| 061212 B.AtzUt618 SI]RAJ MONDAL 15 4 o
'78 067188 B.Al2Ul'.t62 SUJANKHAN t6 3 o
19 066709 8.A1211774 ISTIAK HOSSAIN 15 4 a
80 065856 B.Al21lt83s JHILIKKHATTIN 0 0 AB
81 066099 B.Al2U]l871 RAHIMA KHATUN 18 5 a
82 066294 8.A12112018 SAKINA KHATI]N t7 5 O
83 067025 8.A12112048 SAFIKUL SK t4 4 a
84 055 145 B.Alt910864 Khalid Mondal 15 3 o
85 058454 8.A12010269 ALAMGIR SHAIKH t7 4 a
86 058641 B.At20l028t MD AKASH MONDAL t4 3 o
87 058790 8.N2010324 RUBEL MONDAL 15 4 a
88 058154 B.A/2010335 RESHMAKHATUN 0 0 AB
89 05812s 8.4t20t0379 PRIYANSHUPAL t7 5 a
90 05796r 8.N2010462 ruLEKHA KHATUN 16 5 o
9t 058808 B.Al20l0s\t SABIRUL MONDAL 16 4 a
92 058958 8.A12010660 SUROJ KHAN t7 5 o
93 0s8628 B.Al20l07s7 MANruR HASAN t7 4 a
94 058985 8.A12010840 USUF SK 0 0 AB
95 057985 B.A/20l086s LILISMINAKHATUN 15 4 a
96 058625 8.A12011013 MAJruL SIIAIKH t7 4 o
97 058825 B.A/2011109 SAHIN REJA 17 4 a
98 058236 B.Al20lt203 SADIA PARVIN t7 5 o
99 058143 B.Al20lt211 RAHUL SK 0 0 AB
100 0587 I 8 8.A12011292 PIARUL SK 0 0 AB
101 058650 B.Al20lt317 MD SELIM MALITYA t7 4 a
102 058862 8.N20/15tt sAMrt L ITAQUE 0 0 AB
103 081124 B.A/20l1583 MTIRSHTDA KHATUN l6 4 a

^l t ,

C/*oJ"n- &l^wb*..*v 
Add-on couisE*fl't"
Co - Ordinolor

J.R. Mahavidyalaya
P.O.- Amtala, Dist.- Msd.
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A REPORT

On

ARTHASHASTRA AS AN ANCIENT INDIAN KNOWLEDGE
SYSTEM

A DD O,\ COL R.SE/

I INTRODUCTTON:
The Deparlment of Sanskrit olfeled a Add on Course entitled "ARTHASHASTRA AS

Al\ AI\CIENT INDIAN KNOWLEDGE SYSTEM" to the Sanskrit students r,vho are

pursuing their honours or general streams of undergraduate programrnes in Jatindra Rajendra

Mahavidyalal'a" Amtala during the academic ,vear 2022-?3. To begin rvith. the IQAC pi-rblished

notificationrelatedto this course on l5rh N{arch, 2023. trtmade all arrangements to complete

this course. Prof. Chandan Dutta was the co-ordinator of the coLlrse. There were 103 students

rvho u,ere interested and got enrolled themselves for it. The course started on and trom ?"d

hzlay.2023 and the final assessment was taken on l6ti'June,2023 following the guitleline of

the parent university related to the marks distribution i"e. 25 out of rvhich 5 marks lvas aliotted

for attendance. Course was cornpleted with the final assessmenttaken on 16th June. 2023. 78

students cornpleted this course and received their certificates.

I Aim of the Course:
Sanskrit is an ancient Indian lariguage and Afihashastra attributed to him is regarded as an

important Sanskrit text in lndian knowledge system. It holds much knowledge about society

and universe. So, Learning Arthashastra is necessary. This course aims at adding values to the

learning outcomes of the students and should help them in coping up during their hard times

and getting placed after completion of the degree,

I Objectives of the Course:
This course on ancient Indian language attributed to intloduce to provide basic knorvledge of
Arthashastra. So Students will understand and will be able to :
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